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San Juan Villicum Circuit 4.276 m

WorldSBK

9

Results Free Practice 2nd Session

Motul Argentinean Round, 15-17 October 2021
102/10

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap Laps AvgBike Rel.
Speed

MaxTimeClass

Yamaha YZF R1TUR 23Pata Yamaha with Brixx WorldSBK54 T. 157,283    1'37.8721  313,2 313,2 313,2RAZGATLIOGLU

Ducati Panigale V4 R        0.246GBR 22Aruba.it Racing - Ducati45 S. 156,889       0.246    1'38.1182  309,6 309,6 309,6REDDING

Kawasaki ZX-10RR        0.302GBR 19Kawasaki Racing Team WorldSBK22 A. 156,407       0.548    1'38.4203  308,7 308,7 308,7LOWES

Ducati Panigale V4 R        0.013ITA 19Aruba.it Racing - Ducati21 M. 156,387       0.561    1'38.4334  311,4 311,4 311,4RINALDI

Kawasaki ZX-10RR        0.068GBR 7Kawasaki Racing Team WorldSBK1 J. 156,279       0.629    1'38.5015  310,5 310,5 310,5REA

Ducati Panigale V4 R IND        0.313GBR 17Team GoEleven7 C. 155,784       0.942    1'38.8146  307,0 307,0 307,0DAVIES

Ducati Panigale V4 R IND        0.037ITA 18Motocorsa Racing47 A. 155,725       0.979    1'38.8517  311,4 311,4 311,4BASSANI

Yamaha YZF R1        0.024ITA 18Pata Yamaha with Brixx WorldSBK55 A. 155,687       1.003    1'38.8758  308,7 308,7 308,7LOCATELLI

Yamaha YZF R1 IND        0.004USA 21GRT Yamaha WorldSBK Team31 G. 155,681       1.007    1'38.8799  308,7 308,7 308,7GERLOFF

Honda CBR1000 RR-R        0.298GBR 16Team HRC91 L. 155,213       1.305    1'39.17710  313,2 313,2 313,2HASLAM

Honda CBR1000 RR-R        0.107ESP 18Team HRC19 A. 155,046       1.412    1'39.28411  314,1 314,1 314,1BAUTISTA

Kawasaki ZX-10RR IND        0.007ESP 16Orelac Racing VerdNatura32 I. 155,035       1.419    1'39.29112  305,2 305,2 305,2VINALES

Kawasaki ZX-10RR IND        0.018ESP 20Kawasaki Puccetti Racing53 T. 155,007       1.437    1'39.30913  308,7 308,7 308,7RABAT

BMW M 1000 RR        0.014NED 17BMW Motorrad WorldSBK Team60 M. 154,985       1.451    1'39.32314  307,0 307,0 307,0VAN DER MARK

BMW M 1000 RR        0.203IRL 17BMW Motorrad WorldSBK Team50 E. 154,669       1.654    1'39.52615  308,7 308,7 308,7LAVERTY

Ducati Panigale V4 R IND        0.227ITA 19Barni Racing Team76 S. 154,317       1.881    1'39.75316  306,1 306,1 306,1CAVALIERI

Yamaha YZF R1 IND        0.104JPN 19GRT Yamaha WorldSBK Team3 K. 154,156       1.985    1'39.85717  301,8 301,8 301,8NOZANE

Honda CBR1000 RR-R IND        0.219ARG 18MIE Racing Honda Racing36 L. 153,819       2.204    1'40.07618  303,5 303,5 303,5MERCADO

Yamaha YZF R1 IND        0.602FRA 21Gil Motor Sport-Yamaha23 C. 152,899       2.806    1'40.67819  306,1 306,1 306,1PONSSON

Kawasaki ZX-10RR IND        1.791ARG 19OUTDO TPR Team Pedercini Racing39 M. 150,227       4.597    1'42.46920  290,5 290,5 290,5SOLORZA

Kawasaki ZX-10RR IND        0.307ARG 17OUTDO TPR Team Pedercini Racing4 L. 149,778       4.904    1'42.77621  300,2 300,2 300,2RIBODINO

Qualifying Lap Time (107% of 1'37.872):   1'44.724

    1'37.462

    1'37.462  157,940

 157,940 Km/h

Km/h

 155,470 Km/h    1'39.012Pole

Race

All Times

Records 2018   M.Melandri

2019   J.Rea

2019   J.Rea

(SP2)  

(SPRC) 

(SPRC) 

Condition:

AIR Humidity:

TRACK Dry

19°C18%

40°C

Temp:

Temp:

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

15:47

EndStart
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Results Free Practice 2nd Session

Motul Argentinean Round, 15-17 October 2021
102/10

Local Time RiderNo. Description

Start15.00.00

WorldSBK Pit Intervention Time: 1m 28sec15.00.10

Lap Cancelled (1'39.898) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1615.07.44 A. BAUTISTA 19 

Lap Cancelled (1'40.024) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1615.08.04 T. RAZGATLIOGLU 54 

On Asphalt - Turn 615.10.16 M. RINALDI 21 

Re-joined15.10.26 M. RINALDI 21 

Crashed - Turn 615.14.53 J. REA 1 

Lap Cancelled (13'30.574) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1615.27.43 M. VAN DER MARK 60 

Lap Cancelled (13'23.297) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1615.28.12 L. HASLAM 91 

Lap Cancelled (1'38.269) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1615.28.50 T. RAZGATLIOGLU 54 

Lap Cancelled (1'39.311) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1615.36.34 L. HASLAM 91 

Lap Cancelled (6'30.404) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1615.38.14 E. LAVERTY 50 

Lap Cancelled (1'38.672) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1615.46.40 G. GERLOFF 31 

End Of Session15.47.48

Session Highlights

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeBike Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

VAN DER MARK 60 NED BMW M 1000 RRBMW Motorrad WorldSBK Team     1'41.592  151,52415:03'47.532M.

CAVALIERI 76 ITA Ducati Panigale V4 RBarni Racing Team     1'41.497 -0.095  151,66615:03'48.011S.

REA 1 GBR Kawasaki ZX-10RRKawasaki Racing Team WorldSBK     1'40.379 -1.118  153,35515:03'59.260J.

HASLAM 91 GBR Honda CBR1000 RR-RTeam HRC     1'40.355 -0.024  153,39115:04'00.205L.

LOWES 22 GBR Kawasaki ZX-10RRKawasaki Racing Team WorldSBK     1'39.971 -0.384  153,98115:04'03.129A.

REA 1 GBR Kawasaki ZX-10RRKawasaki Racing Team WorldSBK     1'39.654 -0.317  154,47015:05'38.914J.

REDDING 45 GBR Ducati Panigale V4 RAruba.it Racing - Ducati     1'39.459 -0.195  154,77315:05'47.420S.

REA 1 GBR Kawasaki ZX-10RRKawasaki Racing Team WorldSBK     1'39.016 -0.443  155,46615:07'17.930J.

RAZGATLIOGLU 54 TUR Yamaha YZF R1Pata Yamaha with Brixx WorldSBK     1'38.890 -0.126  155,66415:07'18.268T.

LOWES 22 GBR Kawasaki ZX-10RRKawasaki Racing Team WorldSBK     1'38.420 -0.470  156,40715:07'21.240A.

RAZGATLIOGLU 54 TUR Yamaha YZF R1Pata Yamaha with Brixx WorldSBK     1'38.397 -0.023  156,44415:10'35.340T.

RAZGATLIOGLU 54 TUR Yamaha YZF R1Pata Yamaha with Brixx WorldSBK     1'38.372 -0.025  156,48415:29'52.968T.

RAZGATLIOGLU 54 TUR Yamaha YZF R1Pata Yamaha with Brixx WorldSBK     1'38.279 -0.093  156,63215:36'27.045T.

RAZGATLIOGLU 54 TUR Yamaha YZF R1Pata Yamaha with Brixx WorldSBK     1'38.226 -0.053  156,71615:38'05.271T.

RAZGATLIOGLU 54 TUR Yamaha YZF R1Pata Yamaha with Brixx WorldSBK     1'38.078 -0.148  156,95315:39'43.349T.

RAZGATLIOGLU 54 TUR Yamaha YZF R1Pata Yamaha with Brixx WorldSBK     1'37.872 -0.206  157,28315:41'21.221T.

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

15:47

EndStart

15/10/2021 15:00
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Free Practices Combined Results after FP2

Motul Argentinean Round, 15-17 October 2021
102/10

FP3Class AvgRel.GapFP2FP1BikeRider TimeTeamNatNo. LL

    1'38.52454 157,283  37    1'37.872T.1 TUR Pata Yamaha with Brixx WorldSBK Yamaha YZF R1     1'37.872RAZGATLIOGLU

    1'39.02545 156,889       0.246       0.246  44    1'38.118S.2 GBR Aruba.it Racing - Ducati Ducati Panigale V4 R     1'38.118REDDING

    1'39.29822 156,407       0.302       0.548  34    1'38.420A.3 GBR Kawasaki Racing Team WorldSBK Kawasaki ZX-10RR     1'38.420LOWES

    1'39.63621 156,387       0.013       0.561  38    1'38.433M.4 ITA Aruba.it Racing - Ducati Ducati Panigale V4 R     1'38.433RINALDI

    1'39.0681 156,279       0.068       0.629  21    1'38.501J.5 GBR Kawasaki Racing Team WorldSBK Kawasaki ZX-10RR     1'38.501REA

    1'39.6817 IND 155,784       0.313       0.942  36    1'38.814C.6 GBR Team GoEleven Ducati Panigale V4 R     1'38.814DAVIES

    1'40.03047 IND 155,725       0.037       0.979  39    1'38.851A.7 ITA Motocorsa Racing Ducati Panigale V4 R     1'38.851BASSANI

    1'39.95355 155,687       0.024       1.003  36    1'38.875A.8 ITA Pata Yamaha with Brixx WorldSBK Yamaha YZF R1     1'38.875LOCATELLI

    1'39.58931 IND 155,681       0.004       1.007  39    1'38.879G.9 USA GRT Yamaha WorldSBK Team Yamaha YZF R1     1'38.879GERLOFF

    1'39.98491 155,213       0.298       1.305  35    1'39.177L.10 GBR Team HRC Honda CBR1000 RR-R     1'39.177HASLAM

    1'39.83719 155,046       0.107       1.412  37    1'39.284A.11 ESP Team HRC Honda CBR1000 RR-R     1'39.284BAUTISTA

    1'39.46432 IND 155,035       0.007       1.419  29    1'39.291I.12 ESP Orelac Racing VerdNatura Kawasaki ZX-10RR     1'39.291VINALES

    1'40.17153 IND 155,007       0.018       1.437  42    1'39.309T.13 ESP Kawasaki Puccetti Racing Kawasaki ZX-10RR     1'39.309RABAT

    1'40.13860 154,985       0.014       1.451  34    1'39.323M.14 NED BMW Motorrad WorldSBK Team BMW M 1000 RR     1'39.323VAN DER MARK

    1'41.28850 154,669       0.203       1.654  33    1'39.526E.15 IRL BMW Motorrad WorldSBK Team BMW M 1000 RR     1'39.526LAVERTY

    1'40.42976 IND 154,317       0.227       1.881  39    1'39.753S.16 ITA Barni Racing Team Ducati Panigale V4 R     1'39.753CAVALIERI

    1'42.1023 IND 154,156       0.104       1.985  38    1'39.857K.17 JPN GRT Yamaha WorldSBK Team Yamaha YZF R1     1'39.857NOZANE

    1'40.32136 IND 153,819       0.219       2.204  35    1'40.076L.18 ARG MIE Racing Honda Racing Honda CBR1000 RR-R     1'40.076MERCADO

    1'42.75623 IND 152,899       0.602       2.806  42    1'40.678C.19 FRA Gil Motor Sport-Yamaha Yamaha YZF R1     1'40.678PONSSON

    1'43.79439 IND 150,227       1.791       4.597  36    1'42.469M.20 ARG OUTDO TPR Team Pedercini Racing Kawasaki ZX-10RR     1'42.469SOLORZA

    1'44.4084 IND 149,778       0.307       4.904  32    1'42.776L.21 ARG OUTDO TPR Team Pedercini Racing Kawasaki ZX-10RR     1'42.776RIBODINO
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Best Sectors & Speed Free Practice 2nd Session San Juan Villicum Circuit 4.276 m

Motul Argentinean Round, 15-17 October 2021

11.1

WorldSBK

102/10

BEST LAP

    1'37.8721 T. RAZGATLIOGLU Yamaha YZF R154
    1'38.1182 S. REDDING Ducati Panigale V4 R45
    1'38.4203 A. LOWES Kawasaki ZX-10RR22
    1'38.4334 M. RINALDI Ducati Panigale V4 R21
    1'38.5015 J. REA Kawasaki ZX-10RR1
    1'38.8146 C. DAVIES Ducati Panigale V4 R7
    1'38.8517 A. BASSANI Ducati Panigale V4 R47
    1'38.8758 A. LOCATELLI Yamaha YZF R155
    1'38.8799 G. GERLOFF Yamaha YZF R131
    1'39.17710 L. HASLAM Honda CBR1000 RR-R91
    1'39.28411 A. BAUTISTA Honda CBR1000 RR-R19
    1'39.29112 I. VINALES Kawasaki ZX-10RR32
    1'39.30913 T. RABAT Kawasaki ZX-10RR53
    1'39.32314 M. VAN DER MARK BMW M 1000 RR60
    1'39.52615 E. LAVERTY BMW M 1000 RR50
    1'39.75316 S. CAVALIERI Ducati Panigale V4 R76
    1'39.85717 K. NOZANE Yamaha YZF R13
    1'40.07618 L. MERCADO Honda CBR1000 RR-R36
    1'40.67819 C. PONSSON Yamaha YZF R123
    1'42.46920 M. SOLORZA Kawasaki ZX-10RR39
    1'42.77621 L. RIBODINO Kawasaki ZX-10RR4

SPEED

Honda CBR1000 RR-R 314,1A. BAUTISTA 1 19
Yamaha YZF R1 313,2T. RAZGATLIOGLU 2 54
Honda CBR1000 RR-R 313,2L. HASLAM 3 91
Ducati Panigale V4 R 311,4A. BASSANI 4 47
Ducati Panigale V4 R 311,4M. RINALDI 5 21
Kawasaki ZX-10RR 310,5J. REA 6 1
Ducati Panigale V4 R 309,6S. REDDING 7 45
Yamaha YZF R1 308,7G. GERLOFF 8 31
Kawasaki ZX-10RR 308,7A. LOWES 9 22
Yamaha YZF R1 308,7A. LOCATELLI 10 55
Kawasaki ZX-10RR 308,7T. RABAT 11 53
BMW M 1000 RR 308,7E. LAVERTY 12 50
BMW M 1000 RR 307,0M. VAN DER MARK 13 60
Ducati Panigale V4 R 307,0C. DAVIES 14 7
Yamaha YZF R1 306,1C. PONSSON 15 23
Ducati Panigale V4 R 306,1S. CAVALIERI 16 76
Kawasaki ZX-10RR 305,2I. VINALES 17 32
Honda CBR1000 RR-R 303,5L. MERCADO 18 36
Yamaha YZF R1 301,8K. NOZANE 19 3
Kawasaki ZX-10RR 300,2L. RIBODINO 20 4
Kawasaki ZX-10RR 290,5M. SOLORZA 21 39

SEG. 1

      21.380T. RAZGATLIOGLU1 54

      21.458S. REDDING2 45

      21.515J. REA3 1

      21.518G. GERLOFF4 31

      21.535C. DAVIES5 7

      21.536L. HASLAM6 91

      21.562M. RINALDI7 21

      21.565A. LOCATELLI8 55

      21.567A. LOWES9 22

      21.576A. BASSANI10 47

      21.645I. VINALES11 32

      21.655M. VAN DER MARK12 60

      21.670T. RABAT13 53

      21.699S. CAVALIERI14 76

      21.759A. BAUTISTA15 19

      21.788K. NOZANE16 3

      21.801L. MERCADO17 36

      21.828E. LAVERTY18 50

      22.046C. PONSSON19 23

      22.386M. SOLORZA20 39

      22.398L. RIBODINO21 4

SEG. 2

      25.162A. LOWES1 22

      25.210S. REDDING2 45

      25.212M. RINALDI3 21

      25.226J. REA4 1

      25.240T. RAZGATLIOGLU5 54

      25.251A. BAUTISTA6 19

      25.265A. BASSANI7 47

      25.266L. HASLAM8 91

      25.332M. VAN DER MARK9 60

      25.379G. GERLOFF10 31

      25.419A. LOCATELLI11 55

      25.473C. DAVIES12 7

      25.496E. LAVERTY13 50

      25.519I. VINALES14 32

      25.569S. CAVALIERI15 76

      25.600T. RABAT16 53

      25.631C. PONSSON17 23

      25.701L. MERCADO18 36

      25.781K. NOZANE19 3

      25.964L. RIBODINO20 4

      26.387M. SOLORZA21 39

SEG. 3

      25.213T. RAZGATLIOGLU1 54

      25.424S. REDDING2 45

      25.442A. BASSANI3 47

      25.486A. LOWES4 22

      25.501C. DAVIES5 7

      25.548J. REA6 1

      25.560G. GERLOFF7 31

      25.627M. RINALDI8 21

      25.651A. BAUTISTA9 19

      25.674L. HASLAM10 91

      25.677M. VAN DER MARK11 60

      25.691I. VINALES12 32

      25.725A. LOCATELLI13 55

      25.781T. RABAT14 53

      25.791S. CAVALIERI15 76

      25.854L. MERCADO16 36

      25.890K. NOZANE17 3

      25.891E. LAVERTY18 50

      26.028C. PONSSON19 23

      26.585M. SOLORZA20 39

      26.631L. RIBODINO21 4

SEG. 4

      25.890S. REDDING1 45

      25.933T. RAZGATLIOGLU2 54

      26.002M. RINALDI3 21

      26.016J. REA4 1

      26.033G. GERLOFF5 31

      26.037A. LOWES6 22

      26.141T. RABAT7 53

      26.166A. LOCATELLI8 55

      26.202I. VINALES9 32

      26.228M. VAN DER MARK10 60

      26.232A. BASSANI11 47

      26.305C. DAVIES12 7

      26.311E. LAVERTY13 50

      26.343S. CAVALIERI14 76

      26.343L. HASLAM15 91

      26.398K. NOZANE16 3

      26.408L. MERCADO17 36

      26.414A. BAUTISTA18 19

      26.642C. PONSSON19 23

      27.074M. SOLORZA20 39

      27.273L. RIBODINO21 4
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San Juan Villicum Circuit 4.276 m

WorldSBK

11.2

Ideal Times Free Practice 2nd Session

Motul Argentinean Round, 15-17 October 2021
102/10

Rider

Best Lap Diff.Pos.

Seg. 3

Diff. 3

Nat Seg. 2

Diff. 2

Ideal TimeBike Seg. 1

Diff. 1

No. Seg. 4

Diff. 4

+0.082
Yamaha YZF R1       21.380       25.240       25.213       25.933541 T. RAZGATLIOGLU TUR

+       0.1061    1'37.872
    1'37.766

 +0.024 

 
Ducati Panigale V4 R       21.458       25.210       25.424       25.890452 S. REDDING GBR

+       0.1362    1'38.118
    1'37.982

+0.058 +0.047+0.031

 
Kawasaki ZX-10RR       21.567       25.162       25.486       26.037223 A. LOWES GBR

+       0.1683    1'38.420
    1'38.252

 +0.037+0.131

+0.167
Kawasaki ZX-10RR       21.515       25.226       25.548       26.01614 J. REA GBR

+       0.1965    1'38.501
    1'38.305

  +0.029

 
Ducati Panigale V4 R       21.562       25.212       25.627       26.002215 M. RINALDI ITA

+       0.0304    1'38.433
    1'38.403

+0.030   

+0.041
Yamaha YZF R1       21.518       25.379       25.560       26.033316 G. GERLOFF USA

+       0.3899    1'38.879
    1'38.490

+0.046 +0.074+0.228

+0.155
Ducati Panigale V4 R       21.576       25.265       25.442       26.232477 A. BASSANI ITA

+       0.3367    1'38.851
    1'38.515

  +0.181

 
Ducati Panigale V4 R       21.535       25.473       25.501       26.30578 C. DAVIES GBR

6    1'38.814
    1'38.814

   

 
Honda CBR1000 RR-R       21.536       25.266       25.674       26.343919 L. HASLAM GBR

+       0.35810    1'39.177
    1'38.819

+0.358   

 
Yamaha YZF R1       21.565       25.419       25.725       26.1665510 A. LOCATELLI ITA

8    1'38.875
    1'38.875

   

 
BMW M 1000 RR       21.655       25.332       25.677       26.2286011 M. VAN DER MARK NED

+       0.43114    1'39.323
    1'38.892

+0.199 +0.093+0.139

 
Kawasaki ZX-10RR       21.645       25.519       25.691       26.2023212 I. VINALES ESP

+       0.23412    1'39.291
    1'39.057

 +0.045+0.189

+0.081
Honda CBR1000 RR-R       21.759       25.251       25.651       26.4141913 A. BAUTISTA ESP

+       0.20911    1'39.284
    1'39.075

+0.109  +0.019

 
Kawasaki ZX-10RR       21.670       25.600       25.781       26.1415314 T. RABAT ESP

+       0.11713    1'39.309
    1'39.192

  +0.117

+0.046
Ducati Panigale V4 R       21.699       25.569       25.791       26.3437615 S. CAVALIERI ITA

+       0.35116    1'39.753
    1'39.402

  +0.305

 
BMW M 1000 RR       21.828       25.496       25.891       26.3115016 E. LAVERTY IRL

15    1'39.526
    1'39.526

   

 
Honda CBR1000 RR-R       21.801       25.701       25.854       26.4083617 L. MERCADO ARG

+       0.31218    1'40.076
    1'39.764

+0.029 +0.244+0.039

 
Yamaha YZF R1       21.788       25.781       25.890       26.398318 K. NOZANE JPN

17    1'39.857
    1'39.857

   

 
Yamaha YZF R1       22.046       25.631       26.028       26.6422319 C. PONSSON FRA

+       0.33119    1'40.678
    1'40.347

+0.293  +0.038

 
Kawasaki ZX-10RR       22.398       25.964       26.631       27.273420 L. RIBODINO ARG

+       0.51021    1'42.776
    1'42.266

+0.431  +0.079

 
Kawasaki ZX-10RR       22.386       26.387       26.585       27.0743921 M. SOLORZA ARG

+       0.03720    1'42.469
    1'42.432

  +0.037

1'37.645      21.380       25.162Overall Ideal Time       25.213       25.890
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54 T. RAZGATLIOGLU (1'37.872)1°
Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       26.677       27.317       26.711 306,1 15:02'18.581

 2       25.960       26.519     1'40.773      22.435       25.859 296,1 15:03'59.354

 3       25.684       26.578     1'40.024      21.884       25.878 C 307,8 15:05'39.378

 4       25.712       26.002     1'38.890      21.817       25.359 308,7 15:07'18.268

 5       25.291       26.437     1'38.675      21.502       25.445 312,3 15:08'56.943

 6       25.325       25.933     1'38.397      21.748       25.391 307,0 15:10'35.340

 7       27.205       39.440     1'54.687      21.981       26.061 P 303,5 15:12'30.027

 8       26.858       26.704     7'30.464    6'09.548       27.354 P 300,2 15:20'00.491

 9       25.451       26.518     1'40.013      22.218       25.826 305,2 15:21'40.504

 10       25.517       26.200     1'38.826      21.677       25.432 307,0 15:23'19.330

 11       25.432       26.111     1'38.476      21.585       25.348 308,7 15:24'57.806

 12       25.278       26.030     1'38.269      21.525       25.436 C 309,6 15:26'36.075

 13       25.375       26.175     1'38.521      21.603       25.368 309,6 15:28'14.596

 14       25.337       26.103     1'38.372      21.487       25.445 307,0 15:29'52.968

 15       25.322       26.104     1'38.649      21.775       25.448 308,7 15:31'31.617

 16       25.460       26.053     1'38.547      21.746       25.288 307,0 15:33'10.164

 17       25.427       26.236     1'38.602      21.622       25.317 307,0 15:34'48.766

 18       25.304       26.036     1'38.279      21.512       25.427 306,1 15:36'27.045

 19       25.280       26.066     1'38.226      21.536       25.344 306,1 15:38'05.271

 20       25.230       25.947     1'38.078      21.564       25.337 306,1 15:39'43.349

 21       25.213       25.957     1'37.872      21.380       25.322 307,8 15:41'21.221

 22       25.588       26.212     1'38.666      21.626       25.240 311,4 15:42'59.887

 23       25.519       26.229     1'38.512      21.507       25.257 313,2 15:44'38.399

 24       25.524       26.093     1'38.482      21.551       25.314 309,6 15:46'16.881

45 S. REDDING (1'38.118)2°
Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       27.394       27.364       27.301 280,0 15:02'27.111

 2       26.275       26.587     1'40.850      22.250       25.738 292,9 15:04'07.961

 3       25.865       26.256     1'39.459      21.777       25.561 308,7 15:05'47.420

 4       27.072       26.826     1'41.607      22.090       25.619 308,7 15:07'29.027

 5       25.681       26.232     1'39.459      21.939       25.607 307,0 15:09'08.486

 6       25.679       26.133     1'39.163      21.862       25.489 307,8 15:10'47.649

